
RESOLUTION NO. 10-92 

DISTRICT 

STATE 

COUNTY 
Current Expense 
Veteran's Relief 
Mental Health 

CITY OF SHELTON 
Fireman's Pension Fund 
Bond 
EMS 

HOSPITAL 
Administrative Fund 
Bond 

LIBRARY 

CEMETERY DISTRICT #1 

ROAD DISTRICT #1 

UNION PARK DISTRICT 

SKOKOMISH FLOOD ZONE 

PORT OF ALLYN 
Industrial Development 

PORT OF DEWATTO 

PORT OF GRAPEVIEW 

PORT OF HOODSPORT 

PORT OF SHELTON 
Industrial Development 

PORT OF TAHUYA 

----

1992 LEVIES 

EVALUATION 

1,631,492,029 

1,631,074,660 

21 9 ' 4 9 6 '3 43 

216,425' 732 
219,496,343 

1,631,074,660 
1,932,298,409 

1 '411 '57 8 '31 7 

252,196,021 

1,411,578,317 

80,994,645 

45,611,215 

312,517,069 

33,090,641 

169,395,306 

59,467,734 

533,662,378 

82,922,865 

RATE 

3.91412 

1.76380 
.01120 
.02500 

3.37500 
.22500 
.38276 
. 25000 

.37844 

.59795 

.48940 

.02379 

2.18181 

,., -0-

;'<.05035 

.22650 

.45000 

.34584 

.05294 

.28587 

.37243 

.45000 

.10728 

AMOUNT 

6,385,851.00 

2,876,889.49 
18,268.04 
40' 776.87 

740,800.16 
49,386.68 
82,840.00 
54,874.09 

617,266.50 
1,155,413.96 

690,826.43 

6,000.00 

3,079,792.49 

-0-

2,296.52 

70,786.00 
140,632.68 

11,444.21 

8,968.76 

17,000.00 

198,754.00 
240' 148.00 

8,895.63 
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DISTRICT EVALUATION RATE AMOUNT 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #42 
(South Side) 

Captial Projects 46,193,541 .39950 18,452.00 
General 44,775' 543 2.18870 98,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #54 
(Grapeview) 

Bond 170,646,301 1.28930 220,000.00 
General 165,758,803 .90500 150,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #68/137 
(Elma) 

Bond Mason County 21,966,465 1.51540 361,150.00 
Bond Grays Harbor 216,357,914 
General Mason County 15,381,964 2.59460 535,000.00 
General Grays Harbor Co. 190,821,491 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #309 
(Shelton) 

Bond 530,487,110 1. 56280 829,000.00 
General 487,357,973 3.64840 1,778,053.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #311 
(Mary M. Knight) 

Bond Mason County 120,238,022 1.07490 171,765.00 
Bond Grays Harbor 39,568,403 
General Mason County 77,177,815 1.40000 141,040.00 
General Grays Harbor 23,566,645 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #402 
(Pioneer) 

General 281,251,357 1. 42230 400,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #403 
(North Mason) 

Bond Mason County 458,821,891 2.10740 1,000,000.00 
Bond Kitsap County 15,706,821 
General Mason County 441,718,929 1.73960 795,000.00 
General Kitsap County 15,279,967 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #404 
(Hood Canal) 

Bond 290,291,162 .89570 260,000.00 
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DISTRICT EVALUATION RATE AMOUNT 

F.P.D. #1 
Expense 47,306,864 .96995 45,885.28 
Bond 46,625,506 .13641 6,360.00 
EMS 49,042,614 .25000 12,260.65 

F.P.D. #2 
Expense 235,736,579 1.00000 235,736.58 
EMS 248,751,374 .25000 62,187.84 

F.P.D. #3 
Expense 91,266,675 .84728 77,328.12 
Bond 89,528,831 .37301 33,395.00 
EMS 94,347,835 . 21404 20,193.87 

F.P.D. #4 
Expense 140,145,812 .92786 130,035.13 
Bond 137,779,650 .13239 18,240.00 
EMS 147,873,537 .25000 36,968.38 

F.P.D. #5 
Expense 420,596,075 . 59439 250,000.00 
Reserve .40561 170,596.08 
EMS 441,808,335 .25000 110,452.08 

F.P.D. #6 
Expense 82,033,850 1.00000 82,033.85 
Bond 81,086,200 . 74304 60,250.00 
EMS 84,905,860 .25000 21,226.47 

F.P.D. #8 
Expense 56,635,512 1.00000 56,635.51 
EMS 60,604,312 .25000 15,151.08 

F.P.D. #9 
Expense 14,591,449 1.00000 14,591.45 
EMS 17,325,174 .25000 4,331.29 

F.P.D. #11 
Expense 49,184,373 1.00000 49,184.37 
EMS 49,764,183 . 25000 12,441.05 

F.P.D. #12 
Expense 24,637,107 .85717 21,118.20 
Bond 24,524,202 .26505 6,500.00 
EMS 32,560,377 .19860 6,466.63 

F.P.D. #13 
Expense 29,519,438 1.00000 29,519.44 
Bond 29,087,858 .74120 21,560.00 
EMS 35,202,568 .25000 8,800.64 
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DISTRICT 

F.P.D. #15 
Expense 
EMS 

F.P.D. #16 
Expense 
Bond 
EMS 

F.P.D. #17 
Expense 
Bond 
EMS 

F.P.D. #18 
Expense 
EMS 

·k Pro-rated 

EVALUATION 

31,400,548 
38,678,783 

30,027,272 
29,813,113 
34,426,952 

35,221,282 
34,789,921 
36,254,427 

25,266,186 
25,793,906 

Dated this 28th day of January, 1992. 

RATE 

1.00000 
.25000 

.98915 

.57022 

.24748 

.67380 

.25870 

.25000 

1.00000 
.25000 

AMOUNT 

31,400.54 
9,669.70 

29,701.50 
17,000.00 
8,520.00 

23,731.97 
9,000.00 
9,063.61 

25,266.19 
6,448.48 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

ATTEST: 
') 

'-· . \ ..... _)(~()1-f;k:4_d/ 
Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerle/ of the Board 

APPROVED: 

c: File 

Assessor 
Budget Director 
Treasurer 

0. Hunt~rCommission•·r 


